PHDE 010107

07/09/2002 01 FC:581



Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	102150		U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat copy thereof.			the attached original documents or		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARKUS BAUMEISTER HERIBERT BALDUS ANDRAS MONTVAY	105/02		ress of receiving party(ies): lijke Philips Electronics N.V. ress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying part Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: MAY 14, 16, 17,	Merger Change of Terms	City: <u>5621 Bi</u>	A Eindhoven, The Netherlands ame(s) & address(es) attached grees X No Transition of the Netherlands SECTION OF TRANSITION OF		
4. Application number(s) or patent		w application th	i		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
10/140,496	Additional numbers	s attached?	Yes No X		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	alled:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents		
Name: Philips Electronics North Amer	rica Corporation	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Street Address: _580 White Plains Ro	oad	Enclosed	X Authorized to Deposit		
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10		8. Deposit Acco (Attach dup deposit ac	licate copy of this page paying by		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Russell Gross, Reg. 40,007	MU XX Signa	W Like	is true and correct and any attached Date ts, and document: 3		
Total number of page Mail documents to Mail docu	be recorded with Commissioner of Pa				

PATENT REEL: 013058 FRAME: 0679

17 May 2002

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

		manea a	ooignoi, sen and assign
to Koninklijke Philip	s Electronics N.V. (hereins	after "Assignee") a corporation existing unde	er the laws of the
Kingdom of the Neth	erlands, whose business ad	dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eind	dhoven, the
Netherlands, its succ	essors and assigns, the appl	ication for a United States Patent for the imp	provements in a
"Display of follow-u	p information relating to	information items occurring in a multim	edia device" invented
by us, which applicat	ion:		
is executed concu	rrently herewith		
	ne/us on		
		7. May. 2002	
		,filed,	
continuations and extissue all Patents on sa covenant that I have that any facts known to mexecute all divisional	ensions thereof, and author aid improvements or resultifull right so to do, and agree the respecting said improvent, continuing and reissue app	Patents which may be granted therefor, and a rize and request the Commissioner of Patents ing therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of a that I will communicate to said Assignee of nents and testify in any legal proceeding, significations, make all rightful oaths and generaligns and nominees, to obtain and enforce pro-	s and Trademarks to the entire interest and r its representatives n all lawful papers, ally do everything
14 May 2002 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Markus BAUMEISTER	, Assignor
16 May 2002 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Heribert BALDUS	, Assignor

(sign name here)

(print name here)

RECORDED: 07/05/2002

, Assignor